



**SDI Economy Sprayers - Cushman Mount**

Item Number	Part Number	Description	QTY
	<b>891381</b>	<b>Sprayer Assembly, 125 Gal (Mfg before 9-4-92)</b>	
	<b>891634</b>	<b>Sprayer Assembly, 125 Gal (Mfg after 9-4-92)</b>	
	<b>891380</b>	<b>Sprayer Assembly, 160 Gal (Mfg before 9-4-92)</b>	
	<b>891633</b>	<b>Sprayer Assembly, 160 Gal (Mfg after 9-4-92)</b>	
1	15-125	.Tank, 125 Gal (Use on 891381/891634)	1
1	15-161	.Tank, 160 Gal (Use on 891380/891633)	1
	70-100	.Decal, Turfmaster	2
	70-303	.Decal, Warning	1
	70-233	.Decal, Sight Gauge (Use on 891381/891634)	1
	70-232	.Decal, Sight Gauge (Use on 891380/891633)	1
2	16-079	.Agitator, Jet	1
3	16-112	.Flange, Tank, 1/4"	1
4	51-241	.Nipple, 1/4", Brass	1
5	11-101	.Disc, Anti-Vortex(Attached with Suction Flange Hardware)	1
5A	15-040	.Lid, Sprayer (Replaces 15-210 and all mounting hardware, requires tank modification)	1
6	16-211	.Gasket, Lid	1
7	17-202	.Hinge, Lid	2
		****Attaching Parts****	
		.Screw, Cap, 5/16" x 1 1/4"	4
		.Washer, Lock, 5/16"	4
		.Washer, Flat, 5/16"	8
		.Nut, 5/16"	4
		-----***-----	
8	17-203	.Latch, Cam, Lid	1
9	17-204	.Linkage, Lid Latch	2
10	11-202	.Bar, Lid	1
11	48-511	.Pin, Roll, 5/16"	3
12	16-202	.Strainer, Tank	1
13	16-070	.Vent, Tank	1
14	10-166	.Frame	1
15	11-237	.Angle, Frame, Hold Down	1
16	<del>77-050</del>	.Pump, Centrifugal <span style="margin-left: 50px;">19-201</span>	1
17	53-434	.Adapter, 1MPT x 3/4HB	1
18	69-312	.Chain	12
	69-242	.S-Hook	2
19	21-932-20	.Hose, 1 1/4"	20
20	24-120	.Clamp, Hose, #20	2
21	52-126	.Adapter, Elbow, 1 1/4"MPT x 1/4"HB	1
22	52-310	.Coupling, Cam Lever	1
23	24-112	.Clamp, Hose, #12	6

## SDI Economy Sprayers - Cushman Mount

Item Number	Part Number	Description	QTY
24	21-930-68	.Hose, 3/4"	68
25	52-310	.Coupling, Cam Lever	1
26	21-933-24	.Hose, 1 1/2"	24
27	17-131	.Flange, Suction, 1 1/2"	1
		*Attaching Parts*	
	31-504	.Screw, Cap, 5/16" x 1 1/4"	2
	31-507	.Screw, 5/16" x 2	3
	43-502	.Washer, Lock, 5/16"	5
	42-502	.Washer, Flat, 5/16"	10
	41-502	.Nut, 5/16"	5
	58-30	.Sealer, 30"	1
	16-375	.Spacer, PVC, 1/2"	3
		-----*****-----	
28	47-205	.Bolt, U	1
29	52-811	. Elbow, Street, 1 1/4", PVC	1
29A	53-438	.Adapter, 1 1/4"MPT x 1 1/4"HB	1
30	51-701	.Nipple, Close, 1 1/4"	1
31	60-205	.Valve, Gate, 1 1/4"	1
32	11-039	.Bracket, Gate Valve	1
33	53-911	.Nipple, Close, 1 1/4"	1
34	52-311	.Coupling, Cam Lever, 1 1/4"	1
	57-120	.Strainer Assy	1
35	57-121	..Body, Strainer, 1 1/4"	1
36	57-116	..Gasket, Strainer	1
37	57-118	..Screen 40 Mesh	1
38	57-117	..Bowl, Strainer, Clear	1
44	81-028	.Valve Assy, Manual Control (See Fig 7)	1
44	81-026-1	.Valve Assy, Manual, Diaphragm Pump (See Fig 8)	1
52	15-210	.Lid, Tank	1
58	16-100	.Elbow, Hose Shank	2
59	24-104	.Clamp, Hose	2
60	16-922-14	.Tube, Plastic, 3/8"	14
61	21-930-23	.Hose, 3/4", (Use on 891380/891633)	23
61	21-930-25	.Hose, 3/4" (Use on 891381/891634)	25
62	21-948-17	.Hose, 1" (Used after 9-92)	17
62	21-930-17	.Hose, 3/4" (Used before 9-92)	17
64	52-280	.Elbow, 3/4"	1
65	24-112	.Clamp, Hose, #12	4
66	52-112	.Adapter, Hose, 3/4"MPT x 3/4"HB	2

**SDI Economy Sprayers - Cushman Mount**

Item Number	Part Number	Description	QTY
66	52-113	.Elbow, Adapter, 3/4MPT x 1/2"HB	1
66A	52-112	.Elbow, Adapter, 3/4MPT x 3/4HB	1
66A	52-121	.Elbow, Adapter, 3/4MPT x 1HB	1
67	51-501	.Nipple, Close, 3/4"	1
68	55-101	.Adapter, Swivel, 3/4"FPT x 3/4"FHT	1
69	60-609	.Body, Air Gap, Filler	1
70	16-122	.Fitting, Nylon, 2"	1
71	16-115	.Fitting, Nylon, 3/4"	1
72	11-241	.Bracket, Pin Mount, LH	1
73	11-240	.Bracket, Pin Mount, RH	1



**Pump Assembly, Centrifugal, Cushman Economy**

Item Number	Part Number	Description	QTY
	77-050	Pump Assy, Centrifugal, Economy (N.L.A.)	
1	77-051	.Plug, Drain	4
2	77-052	.Casing, Pump	1
3	77-053	.Nut, Impeller	1
4	77-054	.Impeller	1
5	77-055	.Seal, Mechanical	1
6	77-056	.O-Ring	1
7	77-057	.Retainer, Seal	1
8	77-058	.Ring, Slinger	1
9	77-059	.Flange, Mounting	1
10		.Intentional Blank	
11	77-060	.Bolt	4
12	77-061	.Bearing, Ball	2
13	77-062	.Key	1
14	77-063	.Shaft, Pump	1
15	77-064	.Key	1
16	77-065	.Retainer, Bearing	1
17	77-066	.Retainer	1
18	77-067	.Nameplate	1
19	77-068	.Ring, Inner Retaining	1
20	77-069	.Bearing, Large Pulley Assembly	2
21	77-070	.Spacer	1
22	77-071	.Arm, Pulley Adjusting	1
23	77-072	.Ring, Retaining	2
24	77-073	.Key, Woodruff	1
25	77-074	.Shaft, Driver Pulley	1
26	77-075	.Washer	1
27	77-076	.Bolt Locking	1
28	77-077	.Pulley, Driver	1
29	77-078	.Belt	1
30	77-079	.Pulley, Driven	1
31		.Intentional Blank	
32	77-080	.Kit, Locking Collar	1
33	77-081	.Bolt, Carriage	3
34	77-082	.Shield, Right Half	1
35	77-083	.Shield, Left Half	1
36	77-084	.Nut, Wing	3